
1 

.r-r7 L 
_----("KqatrPervez Dawach) 

Chairman 
Superintending Engineer 

Western Sindh Circle Larkana 

(Mohammad Y 	Qazi) 
Memb ecretary 

Divis.  al Accounts Officer 
Johi Division @ Dadu 

(Is 	sain Panhwar) 
Member 

Assistant Engineer 
Public Health Engineering 

Sub-Division Dadu 

.t% 

1. tame of Procuring Agency 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

2. Tender Reference No. 
Corrigendum No. 

3. Tender Description / Name of Work / Item 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
SOUTHERN DADU DIVISION.  

No. TC/G-55/470 dated 03-04-2015  
No. TC/G-55/547 dated 28-04-2015  

PROVIDING & FIXING OF 13 NOS.  
PUMPS OF SOLLAR SYSTEM I/C  
WITH PANELS A PUMPING SCHEME 
ALONG L.S BUND MILE 77/2 BY 
LEADING WATER FROM RIVER 
INDUS FOR SUPPLEMENTING TAIL 
AREAS OF DADU CANAL SYSTEM. 

4.  Method of Procurement Under SPPRA Rule 2010 

5.  Tender Published Bid Called from Contractors 

6.  Total Bid documents sold 03 Nos. 

7.  Total Bid Received 03 Nos. 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date (if applicable) N.A 

9.  No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable) N.A 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected N.A 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date 15-05-2015 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm / Bidder 
Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Cost 

Reasons for 
Acceptance/ 

Rejection 
Remarks 

1.  M/S EBR Energy Pakistan (Pvt) Ltd 151,450,000/- 
ST 

1 21% 14.
Lowest 	Above 

Accepted as 
lowest Bid 

2.  M/S Spindle & Loons (Pvt) Ltd. 153,400,000/- 
2N0 

Lowest 
15.68% 
Above 

Rejected as 
Highest Bid 

3.  M/S Balochistan Solar Energy (Pvt) Ltd. 158,600,000/- 
3RD 

Lowest 
19.60% 
Above 

Rejected as 
Highest Bid 

.14 
(Ghul 	a i and 

Member 
Executive Engineer 

Johi Division @ Dadu 

(Hattitri 

 

 

Member 
Executive Engineer 

Southern Dadu Division 



• 

w 

z 

CO Lij 

W  ›- 
Cn 

0<   

<< 
Z 

(-.) 

f:1 
< 

U 
Cn LL 
0 0 
Z co 

< 
2 LI-1  
M aCL  

U) 1— 

LL1 (-9  
Z Z 
Z 
< Z 

LL1 
I 2  
1— LIJ 

§ 
a. 

re 
1— 0 
cn LL 
›- 

M
CO 

re 
< z 

O w 
cn > 
LL 
0 

12- 
cn 0 

LL. 

O. 

vi 
0 
z 
el 0 
%-• Z 
LL = 
0 < 
O w 

z 

LL 

 

O 
0 

w CD 
0 

N .0) is 
o 
cri 

o 4.. 
0
L. 

C O 
Q. C c 
0 a 
cb v E 
0̀. 	E 
3 3̂  0 Q. Q Cs) 	0 

t 2 
-o 00 ICJ 

CO 1- 4 vi 

6 

(1) 0 
0 CD -Q 

o a) 
e 

E c.) 
1-• 

o 0) to. 
o. 0 -0 o E 

13 o C 
a? 
c 0 

1: E 
•G 

C0 132 cD  
0 N .0 
C.) .4:i3  

co  
Q. CO 0 

Q g 
(.) 
4.)  
•Z 

0 ,z 
.0 -0 .'CO. 

CO Lc°  "z  0 0 

co 8 
z Q. 

cD g 

a) 0  

X) • -- 
03 E 
a> E 1̀" ro°-  

Fes- 

J-c dm 0 c  co 	. ._‘) 
'w) , ea 	C %-1 

IQ g  Lii 
.c 

c 
R 

E  2 "2  to 
Z cli i3 iz 
0.1 = C , CO 
0. c.) 2 g _1 (....1 c I:: ::: 

0 O. ?. 
CO 

'IC 
(a  .e.%

<Lb  
0 

0 0 > 
a 

Z = = 
0 =  12  
C cr 0 

4...  0  :-7.: 
.— 0 .c 
N 7; 4-• 
a = C, 

M in-. 
cr  V) 

.... 	al L. 
--. , 	co c 

3 	(..) ❑ 

.c 
C a: 
co occc 

3 

.0 iii ILI 0 
E

2  
0  ..6 :Fs_ (1)5.-

0  al CI 

.. '0  = 

C0  w lc c ea .-
0 -15  a) cm c 

c c 

:E  131 21)  
2 E 0  o 
, a) > 0 
co 	0 a  

0 	 FT) 1  .42" .c 	x .E  
0 	LLJ 0 	 <U) .L.J 7 

a  
a— 0 
$ • > 
.5) 
c 

LLJ 
E 	co > ❑ 

0 E  0 
0 

O 

n. 

15
14

50
00

0/
-  (

-)  
13

26
00

00
0/

-  x
  1

00
  1

4
.2

1%
 A

bo
ve

  

O 
CZ> 

Sc
h

ed
u

le
  A

s  
p

er
  E

s t
im

a t
e 	

R
a t

e  
Q

u
o t

ed
 b

y  
C

on
tr

ac
to

r  
M

/S
 B

al
oc

h
is

ta
n

  S
o

la
r  

	
 E

n
er

gy
  (

P
vt

)  L
t d

. 	
 

A
m

o
u
n

t  

0 
0 
0 
oo-
o 
,c) 
00 0e 

0 
0 
0 

o
  

c.) 
ca 

0 
0 
o   
o 
(-4 
cNi 

M
/S

 S
p

in
d

le
  &

  L
oo

n
s  

(P
v t

)  L
t d

.  
A

m
ou

n
t  

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 -,:r., 
M tr) 15

3,
40

0,
0
0
0
  

0  
0 1:4 

0 
0 
O •• 0 c) cc, 

M
/S

 E
B

R
 E

n
er

gy
  

P
a

ki
st

a n
  (

P
vt

)  L
t d

 
 

A
m

ou
n

t  

c) 0 0 
O 
tr) -zt.  

trl — 

0 o o 
c)...  tr) 
•ct 
— 
tn — 

ao ,Iml 
et; g 

0 
0 
0 ^ C.,  
kr) .0, 

A
s  

P
er

  

O 
c). )--) 

. 
c) c, c 
O c),  
N Nr 
M 

0 0 
0^ 0 

, 

P
ro

v
id

in
g  

&
 F

ix
in

g  
o

f 
1

3
  N

o
s.

  
P

um
p s

  o
f 

S
ol

la
r  

S
y
st

em
  w

it h
 M

ot
or

s  
&

  1
0

0
 ft

  s
u

ct
io

n  
&

  d
e

li
v e

ry
  p

ip
e  

re
q

ui
re

d
 a

s  
p

er
  s

ite
  i

/c
  w

ith
 

S
ol

la
r  

P
an

ne
ls

  @
  s

ite
  

in
  r

es
p

ec
t  
w

ith
 a

l l 
ac

ce
ss

or
ie

s  
c
o
m

p
le

te
  P

u
m

pi
ng

  S
c

he
m

e  
al

o n
g  

L
.S

 B
un

d 
M

ile
  7

7
/2

 by
  L

ea
di

ng
  W

a t
er

  
fr

om
  R

iv
er

  I
n

du
s  

fo
r  

S
u
p
p

le
m

en
ti

ng
  T

a
il 

A
re

as
  o

f 
D

ad
u  

C
an

al
 S

ys
te

m
.  T

O
T

A
L

 R
S

.  



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDERS 

The following contractors / firms have participated in the bidding process and 

offered their rates for the work of PROVIDING & FIXING OF 13 NOS. PUMPS  
OF SOLLAR SYSTEM I/C WITH PANELS PUMPING SCHEME  
ALONG L.S BUND MILE 77/2 BY LEADING WATER FROM RIVER 
INDUS FOR SUPPLEMENTING TAIL AREAS OF DADU CANAL 
SYSTEM.  

DATED ON 15-05-2015 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Contractor Signature 

1.  M/S EBR Energy Pakistan (Pvt) Ltd. 
r) 

2.  M/S Spindle & Loons (Pvt) Ltd. ,......L.i.,--,  

3.  M/S Balochistan Solar Energy (Pvt) Ltd. 

 

(Habibuilairkaboura) 	 

lit
Executive Engineer f   

outhern Dadu Division 

 

(Raziq Dino oonari) 
Divisional Accounts Officer 

Southern Dadu Division 

 






































